OP \$65.00 5288776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM553483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ellie Mae Waters		07/23/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elliephont Creations Inc.	
Street Address:	263 Adelaide Street West	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5H 1Y2	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5288776	ELLIE MAE
Serial Number:	87055732	ELLIE MAE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@msf-law.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Schlesinger
Address Line 1: Meister Seelig & Fein LLP
Address Line 2: 125 Park Avenue, 7th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Susan M. Schlesinger

Address Line 1: Meister Seelig & Fein LLP

Address Line 2: 125 Park Avenue, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane E. Hinkson	
SIGNATURE:	/Jane E. Hinkson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2019	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0105

900527241

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Trademark Assignment ELLIE MAE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0106

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made and effective as of 23rd of July, 2019. FOR ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ELLIE MAE WATERS, an individual residing at 19 Northern Dancer Lane, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7Y7, Canada (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby assigns to ELLIEPHONT CREATIONS INC., a Canada Corporation, with an address at 263 Adelaide Street West, Toronto, Ontario, M5H 1Y2, Canada (hereinafter "Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark:

ELLIE MAE

(hereinafter the "<u>Trademark</u>"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, including without limitation, all proceeds of said Trademark, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and all claims and causes of action therefore, as well as any and all trademark applications and registrations for the Trademark, including without limitation, the following U.S. trademark registration and application:

U.S. REGISTRATION NO./ APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	TRADEMARK
Registration No. 5,288,776	ELLIE MAE
Application Serial No. 87/055,732	ELLIE MAE

to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS and AGREES that it will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the reasonable opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the right, title and interest hereby conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS and AGREES that it has the power and authority to grant this Assignment.

RECORDED: 12/16/2019

ASSIGNOR

Ellie Mae Waters

Ellie Mae Waters

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0107